THE PETITION AND SUMMONS IN THESE CASES CAN BE FOUND ON THE FOLLOWING 

PAGES.   

http://www.codepublishing.com/WA/Tulalip/

FILED

2025 DEC -9 AM 9: 10

TULALIP TRIBAL COURT

CLERK MM

IN THE TULALIP TRIBAL COURT
FOR THE TULALIP INDIAN RESERVATION

TULALIP, WASHINGTON

IN REM THE FORFEITURE OF:

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
ONE DOLLARS IN US CURRENCY
($1,501)

NO. TUL-CV-FO-2025- 1297

SUMMONS RE SEIZED PROPERTY

TTPD Incident No. 25-3217
Primary Officer B. Bennett

(Clerk's Action Required)

TO: Carmen Peterman
814 Binghan Place
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

Carmen Peterman
19703 32nd Avenue NW
Stanwood, WA 98292

[...]

Office at 360-716-4810, not to the Clerk's Office.

DATED thisathday of December, 2025.

nulnul
CLERK OF THE COURT

FILED

2025 DEC -9 AM 9: 10

TULALIP TRIBAL COURT

CLERK MM

IN THE TULALIP TRIBAL COURT
FOR THE TULALIP INDIAN RESERVATION

TULALIP, WASHINGTON

IN REM THE FORFEITURE OF:

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
ONE DOLLARS IN US CURRENCY ($1,501)

NO. TUL-CV-FO-2025- 1297

PETITION FOR FORFEITURE OF
SEIZED PROPERTY

TTPD Incident No. 25-3217
Primary OfficerB. Bennett

COMES NOW the Tulalip Tribes, Plaintiff, by and through its prosecuting authority, to

petition the Court to institute proceedings for the forfeiture of the property described in